STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

RETAIL SPORTS WAGERING LAUNCH AUTHORIZATION

On or about July 12, 2019, Horseshoe Hammond, LLC ("Horseshoe Hammond"), received a temporary certificate of authority in accordance with IC 4-38-4-6 and Commission Resolution 2019-115. On August 28, 2019, the Indiana Gaming Commission ("Commission") authorized Horseshoe Hammond to commence retail sportsbook operations. In addition, on November 13, 2020, American Wagering, Inc. d/b/a William Hill Sports Book ("William Hill") received a temporary vendor license in accordance with IC 4-38-6-7 and Commission Resolution 2019-115.¹ Pursuant to IC Article 4-38, a vendor may conduct sports wagering activities at the licensed facility of a certificate holder. IC 4-38-2-23. Horseshoe Hammond has contracted for William Hill and Horseshoe Hammond have substantially demonstrated to the satisfaction of the Commission that the retail sports wagering operation meets the requirements of Indiana Code Article 4-38, the Commission's Emergency Regulations, and all Commission Directives related to sports wagering activities.

As such I hereby **AUTHORIZE** William Hill to commence retail sports wagering activities at the licensed facility located at 777 Casino Center Dr, Hammond, IN 46320 on November 17, 2020. The Commission reserves the right to rescind or modify this authorization. If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact the Commission's Sports Wagering Division, 317-233-0046.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS 16th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020.

THE INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION:

Sara Gonso Tait, Executive Director

¹ William Hill had previously applied for and received a separate temporary vendor license to conduct retail sports wagering activities Aztar Indiana Gaming Company, LLC d/b/a Tropicana Evansville. William Hill has conducted sports wagering activities at Tropicana Evansville's licensed facility since September 12, 2019.